## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF URBAN AFFAIRS: MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG RAITONG BUILDING, SECRETAR AT HILL:: SHILLONG-793 001

No. DUA/P/32/2021/137

Dated Shillong, the  $19^{th}$  September, 2023

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the following post on a yearly contractual basis under the Project Management Unit, Swachh Bharat Mission (U) 2.0, Meghalaya and to be received up to 13.00 hours on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 in the Office of the Project Management Unit, Swachh Bharat Mission (U) 2.0, Meghalaya at Urban Affairs Complex, Dhankheti, Shillong.

Post	No. of Post	Monthly Remuneration	Basic Qualification
Waste Water Expert	One	40,000/-	B.E. /B. Tech. degree in Civil or Environmental Engineering preferably with 3 years experience in the relevant field.

The appointment will be on purely Contractual basis without any provisions for regularisation. The Director also reserves the right to terminate the contract, even before completion of the contractual period for which no appeal thereof shall be made.

Candidates are required to submit their relevant documents, certificates, ST/SC certificate and mark sheets along with an application in Standard Form with full bio-data and passport sized photograph addressed to "The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong". The candidates shall have to produce the original documents at the time of the interview.

Candidates who do not fulfil the eligibility condition will not be considered for the interview. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview.

(Shri. E Kharmalki)
Director,
Urban Affairs, Meghalaya
Shillong.

## Copy to :-

- 1. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department, for information.
- 2. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload the advertisement in the State Government website <a href="http://meghalaya.nic.in">http://meghalaya.nic.in</a>. & Urban Affairs website <a href="http://megurban.gov.in">http://megurban.gov.in</a>. A soft copy of the advertisement is enclosed.

3. Office Notice Board.

(Shri. E Kharmalki) Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya